DRR-WG Meeting
Meeting Minutes

30" September, 2016
Venue: Relief and Resettlement Department
Chaired by: Daw Lat Lat Aye, UNDP Time: 14:00-17:00
Sr. | Agenda Discussions Action Points
1 Opening Speech Dr.Ko Ko Naing, Honorable Chair of DRR WG, Director General, Relief
and Resettlement Department delivered the opening speech.
Dr Ko Ko Naing warmly welcomed to the DRR WG members and
mentioned that this is the first time for hosting the DRR WG monthly
meeting in RRD during this year.
Dr.Ko Ko Naing welcomed the collaboration and coordination of DRR
WG in DRR activities and also in preparation of commemoration of
IDDR day.
2 Review the last meeting The last meeting minutes was reviewed and endorsed. =  Meeting minutes will be
minutes uploaded on MIMU
website.
3 Update on developing MAPDRR Mr.Sudhir Kumar from UNDP updated the process of developing = Presentation is attached.

process by UNDP

MAPDRR.

The stock taking of MAPDRR was conducted and lesson learnt
workshop was organized on April 2016.

Workshop on “Towards a Safe and Resilient Myanmar-Translating the
Global and Regional DRR and Resilience Frameworks into National
Actions through a New MAPDRR"” on 15" June 2016 in Nay Pyi Taw.
The process for developing New MAPDRR and next steps are
presented.

Soon the Task force of New MAPDRR will be constituted by National
Disaster Management Committee/Ministry of Social Welfare, Relief

=  For more information,
please contact to Sudhir
Kumar
(sudhir.kumar@undp.org)



mailto:sudhir.kumar@undp.org

and Resettlement.

IDDR day preparation

Preparation for IDDR day was discussed.

Preparation for Booth

- RRD will inform how many booths can be provided.

- This year private sectors will participate in the photo display as well.
- 19 agencies confirmed and 5 agencies are in the waiting list.

- Photos should be the same size.

Preparation for T-shirt, Bags and IECs for distribution

- Design for T-shirt, Bags and IECs are discussed

Contribution from DRR WG for Video Clips

- Agencies are requested to contribute for Video Clips and DRR WG
members will confirm their contribution.

There will be an afternoon session after IDDR day on new initiatives
of DRR in Myanmar.

Public Awareness TTF and
DRR WG secretariat will
be focal for coordination
with DRR WG members.

AMCDRR participation

DRR WG members will participate in AMCDRR and support RRD for
Myanmar Booth.
There will be separate meeting for preparation of AMCDRR.

A.0.B

Loy from MARS commented to reiterate the discussion on concept
note for resource mobilization and mid-term review of DRR WG
strategy framework in next meeting.




Attendance list:

No. |Name Organization Email
1 |Dr. Ko Ko Naing Director General, RRD
2 |Daw Lai Lai Aye RRD
3 |Dr. Min Thein RRD Dr.minthein@gmail.com
4 |Myat Moe Thwe RRD Myatmoethwe.rrd@gmail.com
5 |[Phyu Lai Lai Htun RRD phyulailaitun@gmail.com
6 [Win Htein Kyaw RRD Winhteinkyaw.rrdmyanmar@gmail.com
7 |Daw Win Ohnmar RRD Ohnmar7@gmail.com
8 |U Win Zaw Htay RRD Winzawhtay2013@gmail.com
9 |Nyan Myat RRD
10 |Daw Htwe Kyi RRD Htwekyi520@gmail.com
11 |U Ye Thu Han RRD Yethuhan17@gmail.com
12 |Thiri Maung RRD Thirimaung.rrd@gmail.com
13 |Dr. Aung Thurein RRD draunghturein@gmail.com
14 [Daw Nilar Htun RRD Nilarhtun.rrd@gmail.com
15 |Sudhir Kumar UNDP sudhir.kumar@undp.org
16 |Mai May Htar Phwy Bob UNDP mai.may.htar.phwy.bob@undp.org
17 |Lat Lat Aye UNDP lat.lat.aye@undp.org
18 |[Thein Zaw Win UN Habitat Theinzaw.win@unhabitat.org.mm
19 [Min Thein Htike UN Habitat mintheinhtike@unhabitat.org.mm
20 |Sreeja S Nair MCCDDM Sreeja.nair@unhabitat.org.mm
21 |Pan Thanda Htun OCHA htun@un.org
22 [John Nyun IOM jnyun@iom.int
23 |Juan M Sanchez UNV Juanmiguel.sanchezQhotmail.com
24 |He Dun MCCDDM Hedun.unhabitat@gmail.com
25 |Marianne Mosberg UNICEF mmosberg@unicef.org
26 [Loy Rego MARS Network regolay@gmail.com
27 |Dr. Khin Maung Win CDA drkhinmwin@gmail.com
28 [Nang Lin Lin Sein ACTED yangon.pm@acted.org
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30 |Than Than ADPC Thanthan.adpc@gmail.com

31 |Win Thein Sonne Social Organization sonnesocialorganization@gmail.com
32 |Kyaw Shwe LWF Lwf.dmo.mmr@gmail.com

33 |Aung Ko Ko BRAC Aung.ko.ko@brac.net

34 (Su Ei Nandar Action Aid Suei.nandar@actionaid.org

35 |U Ohn Hlaing CHSS Ohnhlaing3@gmail.com

36 |U Aung Din MEET Meet.tribal@gmail.com

37 |U Tin Myint ASDA

38 |U Tin Win Ratna

39 |War War Khaing COM

40 [Moe Thu World Vision Moe_thu@wvi.org

41 |Aung Naing Lwin MRCS Aungnainglwin.uthant@gmail.com
42 |Aung Aung Kyaw Christian Aid akyaw@christian-aid.org
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